PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John NIELSEN	11/13/2009
Gerard LACHAPELLE	11/13/2009
Ali BROUMANDAN	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Her Manjesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of National Defence
Street Address:	Minister of National Defence, Major General George R. Peakes Bldg.
Internal Address:	101 Colonel By Drive
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1A 0K2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12585605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)249-7207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6135218844

Email: ayablonski@brionraffoul.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Yablonski
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 40060
Address Line 2: 2515 Bank Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1V 0W8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1014P013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Yablonski

PATENT REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0991 OP \$40,00 12585605

501072764

Total Attachments: 3

source=1004P013US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=1004P013US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=1004P013US01_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0992

1004P013CA01

PATENT APPLICATION

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John NIELSEN Gérard LACHAPELLE Ali BROUMANDAN

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, whose full post office addresses are, respectively,

827 Edgemont Road, Calgary NW, AB T3A 2J1 CANADA 416 Coach Light Bay SW, Calgary, AB T3H 1Z2 CANADA #321-1340 University Dr. NW Calgary, AB T2N 3Y7 CANADA

assigns to

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of National Defence

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is

Minister of National Defence National Defence Headquarters Major-General George R. Pearkes Building 101 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0K2

all its right, title, and interest in Canada in and to the inventions relating to a

HANDHELD SYNTHETIC ANTENNA ARRAY

as described in the Applications filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers :

US Patent Office US Patent Application US Filing Date: 18 September 2009

Canadian Intellectual Property Office Canadian Patent Application Canadian Filing Date: 18 September 2009

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0993 File No.: 1004P013US01 1004P013CA01

PATENT APPLICATION

WORLE	T W	DE

Gérard LACHAPELLE

Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON K1V 0W8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

signed at (algan	7
Thisday of	November, 2009.
Jah M	
John NIELSEN	
	r Bay NW Calgary #8 was
personally present and did s above assignment.	see John NIELSEN who is known to me, execute the
	By: Milliantenio
	(signature of witness)
SIGNED AT <u>Calgary</u>	
This 13 day of	November, 2009.
y Sach Il	1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0994

1004P013CA01	
WORLDWIDE	Assignment
STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, C:LL: O'DR'SCOLL , whose full	
address is 306,630 105T NW, GALGA personally present and did see Gérard LACHAPELLE who the above assignment. By:	is known to me, execute
This 10 day of November	, , <u>2007</u>
Ali BROUMANDAN STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
Behnam Aminian , whose full address is 3524 31 St NW Apt. 1005 N, Calgorersonally present and did see Ali BROUMANDAN who is known assignment.	ary AB T2L2A5 was
By :	

File No.: 1004P013US01

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

Page 3 of 3

(signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0995

PATENT APPLICATION